engines and one Pratt & Whitney JT8D-7B jet engine (the "Aircraft"), serial numbers to be provided in 
the Purchase Agreement (as hereinafter defined) and all aircraft documentation in the Company's 
possession, based on and pursuant to the following terms: 

Purchase Price: The purchase price for 100% of the capital stock of the Company shall be Four Million 
Five Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($4,500,000.00 USD). 

Deposit: Together with the acceptance of this Offer, but in any case no later than by March 9, 2014, a 
refundable deposit in the amount of Five Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($500,000.00 USD) (the 
"Deposit") shall have been made to the account of , Oklahoma City,